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To:

Ce: @minvws.nl]; 5.1.2e EN) [AEE @minvws.nl]
From: )
Sent: Tue 3/10/2020 8:47:18 AM

Subject: RE: Hand Sanitizers for Dutch Government

Received: Tue 3/10/2020 8:47:19 AM

veerIEEE
Thank you for your e-mail. I understand that it has been a very intense and hectic week.

We very much appreciate the effort that you have taken to try to help. It is unfortunate that is not possible.

Thank you!

Kind regards,

Verzonden: maandag 9 maart 2020 18:18

@minvws.nl>; 5.1.2e 5.1.2e |] JEEMeminvws.ni>
Onderwerp: RE: Hand Sanitizers for Dutch Government

Dear 5.1.2e

Last week was very intense, busy with many checks: we really tried whatever possible to satisfy your request.

Bottom line, we had to conclude that it is not possible to produce in our site in Switzerland the amount of hand sanitizer that ERE
requested us (we also checked if it was an option to produce the sanitizing agent in one site we have close by here, in

Grenzach, with the same result — even longer registration procedures, in Germany!) .

We would need a new product registration and a special license, since the product contains alcohol.

| also checked with my colleagues in Delft, but also there it is not possible to arrange production on short term, as they would need

an engineering solution to implement a safe unloading of the product.

| very much regret this, but we are unfortunately unable to help.

Best regards,

Stay connected: kdl La) all 24 183

rrom: [IEEJEEHeminvws.ni>
Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 5:05 PM

@minvws.nl>; SEEDY)EES© minvws.ni>
Subject: FW: Hand Sanitizers for Dutch Government

CAUTION - This email originated from outsid

Please forward suspicious emails as attachments to

CRERFC has written you an e-mail on Thursday 5 March (see below) with questions about the possibility of [Sako

produce more hand sanitizers fluids.



106557

Could you please confirm if BES: indeed able to help and provide hand sanitizers for the Netherlands? It is a rather urgent
situation.

I look forward to your quick response.

Thank you in advance.

Kind regards,
5.1 5.1.2e

Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport
M 06

E minvws.nl

trom: INEREEI
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 3:10 PM

To: @minvws.nl' < minvws.nl>;

Cc: < TEE1.2e

Subject: Hand Sanitizers for Dutch Government

And copy:

5.1.2e

= 5.1.2e Netherlands)

| connect you with 5.1.2e

BET works straight for the Health Minister Bruins who deals with Corona in NL and | know well.

The Ministry has now delegated to the local Health organization in NL, called GGD, the sanitizers issue.

Though locally organized ONE GGD will take the lead on behalf of all.

BEG will connect you with them.

Question isEES
= how many liters (drums/M3) of bulk hand sanitizers fluids can we make by when at which costs

= is this both: non-alcohol and alcohol (last ones kills viruses better)
= can we ALSO fill in (small) bottles and/or let that do by a 3™ party, and how much, by when and what costs

This is especially to HELP Dutch Government and no commercial trade by us.

Please follow up with|EXES]
Thanks
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